SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO-1595 10 27 10 RECO



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

103110561	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ILT Corporation dba Think	
Composites	Name: United States Air Force
Contract No. F29601-01-C-0017	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: 377 ABW/JAN
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2251 Maxwell Ave., SE
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
<ul><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li><li>☐ Other Confirmatory License</li></ul>	City: Kirtland Air Force Base
	State: NM Zip: 87117-5773
Execution Date(s): 4 Oct 2005	. 07117 3773
Execution Date(s): 4 0 c t 2 0 0 5	
(V) This instrument should be recorded as the	
★ This instrument should be recorded on the governmental register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1).	
(a) 10510101 111 docordance with 01 01 1/ 1.1(e)(1).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
Serial No.: 09/894,856	
Filed: June 27, 2001	<u> </u>
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	<u></u>
	1
Name: James M. Skorich	<u> </u>
odmes II. Skorren	7 Total foo (27 CED 2 44)
Internal Address: 377 ABW/JAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$0
Street Address: 2251 Maxwell Ave., SE	☐ Enclosed ☑ Not applicable
	The instrument to be recorded is not an instrument
	affecting title (37 CFR 7.1(e)(2) and (j)).
City: Kirtland Air Force Base	
State: NM ZIP: 87117-5773	8. Deposit account number:
Zii . 8/11/-3//3	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
5. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
,	
James M. Skorich	diconicle 18 Oct 05
Name of person signing Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE **HEADQUARTERS 377TH AIR BASE WING (AFMC)**

18 Oct 05

MEMORANDUM FOR MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

DIR., UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

P.O. BOX 1450

**ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450** 

FROM: 377 ABW/JAN (Libby Waits/DSN 246-1542 or (505) 846-1542)

2251 Maxwell Avenue SE Kirtland AFB NM 87117-5773

SUBJECT: Transmittal of Confirmatory Instrument for ILT Corporation dba Think Composites,

Prime Contractor; Contract No. F29601-01-C-0017

 Enclosed for your action is Confirmatory Instrument for ILT Corporation dba Think Composites, prime contractor, under contract No. F29601-01-C-0017. The title of the invention is "Composite Rotors for Flywheels and Methods of Fabrication thereof" - Serial No. 09/894,856 with a filing date of 27 Jun 05.

2. Please call us if you have any questions or desire additional information. Thank you.

James M. Skorich

Patent Attorney, Contract Law and

Laboratory Support Division

Allette Skerick

Attachment:

Confirmatory Instrument

PATENT REEL: 017141 FRAME: 0136

## **CONFIRMATION LICENSE**

U. S. Patent Application for: Composite Rotors for Flywheels and Methods of Fabrication thereof

Inventors: TSAI, Stephen W.; HA Sung Kyu; and LEE, Woo II

Serial No.: 09/894,856

Filing Date: June 27, 2001

Contract No.: F29601-01-C-0017

This invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights

Clause (52.227-11 short form or -12 long form) included in Contract No. F29601-01-C0017 with U. S. Air Force.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referred clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above identified patent application.

Signed the 4th day of October, 2005

Company: ILT Corporation dba Think Composites

Title of Contractor: President

Address: 101 Alma Street, #703

Palo Alto, CA 94301

PATENT REEL: 017141 FRAME: 0137

## DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE HEADQUARTERS 377TH AIR BASE WING (AFMC)

20 Oct 05

MEMORANDUM FOR MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

DIR., UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

P.O. BOX 1450

**ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450** 

FROM: 377 ABW/JAN (Libby Waits/DSN 246-1542 or (505) 846-1542)

2251 Maxwell Avenue SE Kirtland AFB NM 87117-5773

SUBJECT: Transmittal of Confirmatory Instrument for Fraunhofer, USA, Prime Contractor;

Contract No. F29601-01-2-0066

1. Enclosed for your action is Confirmatory Instrument for Fraunhofer, USA, Prime Contractor, under Contract No. F29601-01-2-0066. The title of the invention is "An Apparatus for Shaping the Output Beam of One or More Semiconductors" – Serial No. 10/661,324 with a Filing Date of 12 Sep 03.

2. Please call us if you have any questions or desire additional information. Thank you.

JAMES M. SKORICH

Patent Attorney, Contract Law and Laboratory Support Division

Millerile Summer

Attachment:

Confirmatory Instrument

**RECORDED: 10/27/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 017141 FRAME: 0138